OP \$115.00 8828983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546524

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sev1Tech, Inc.		02/26/2019	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sev1Tech, LLC	
Street Address:	12700 Black Forest Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 306	
City:	Woodbridge	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22192	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88289831	SECURE. CONNECT. EVOLVE.
Serial Number:	88289819	SECURE CONNECT EVOLVE IT
Serial Number:	87923856	SEV1TECH
Registration Number:	4662779	SEV1TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106963306

Email: jhopkins@hopkins-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Hopkins Address Line 1: 6 E. Eager Street

Address Line 2: Suite 380

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Hopkins
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Hopkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0735

source=Articles of Entity Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0736

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA ARTICLES of ENTITY CONVERSION of SEVITECH, INC.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following articles of entity conversion and sets forth:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of these articles of entity conversion is "Sev1Tech, Inc.". The corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be "Sev1Tech, LLC".
- The corporation was originally organized on February 25, 2010 as a corporation with the name Sev1Tech, Inc.
- The plan of entity conversion, pursuant to §13.1-722.10 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, including the full text of the articles of organization of the resulting limited liability company as they will be in effect upon consummation of the conversion, is attached.
- The plan of entity conversion was approved by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders.

Signed this 26th day of February, 2019.

SEVITECH, INC.

Name: Robert E. Lohfeld, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Company's SCC ID No.: 07198278

TCO 363571205v1

RECORDED: 10/24/2019